Target Group for the FY2016 prepared in accordance with the Hong Kong Financial
Reporting Standards, there was no Excluded P&L Items for the Target Group for the
FY2016 and the Purchaser and the Vendor agreed on 31 August 2017 that the Qualified
Profit of Target Group for the FY2016 amounted to approximately HK$29,257,000.
Accordingly, the FY2016 Target Profit has been fulfilled and the Company shall allot
and issue 750,000 Consideration Shares to the Vendor on or about 8 September 2017.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the
date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after the allotment and issuance of
750,000 Consideration Shares in accordance to the terms of the Acquisition Agreement
(assuming that there is no other change in the issued share capital of the Company since
the date of this announcement):

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
allotment and issuance of

750,000 Consideration
Shares (assuming that

there is no other change in
the issued share capital of

the Company since the date
of this announcement)

Number
of Shares

Approximate
%

Number
of Shares

Approximate
%

Manureen Holdings
Limited (note) 790,001,518 68.7 790,001,518 68.6

The Vendor – – 750,000 0.1
Public Shareholders 359,999,880 31.3 359,999,880 31.3

Total 1,150,001,398 100.0 1,150,751,398 100.0

Note:	 As at the date of this announcement, Manureen Holdings is owned as to 70% and 30% by Dr. Lin

and Madam Su respectively, both of whom are executive Directors.

By order of the Board
Realord Group Holdings Limited

Lin Xiaohui
Chairman

Hong Kong, 31 August 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Dr. Lin Xiaohui, Madam
Su Jiaohua and Mr. Lin Xiaodong and the independent non-executive Directors are
Mr. Yu Leung Fai, Mr. Fang Jixin and Dr. Li Jue.